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Introduced October 12, 2004, by Councilwoman
Burkhalter, seconded by - Councilwoman
Livaudais (both by request of Administration)

Item No. 04-10-2455
ORDINANCE NO. 3229

' An ordinance amending the. Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell by
amending Chapter 20 Peddlers and Solicitors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council that it does

hereby amend the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell, Chapter 20 Peddlers and

Solicitors as follows:

Sec. 20.6. Other exempted persons.

In paragraph (a) delete the last sentence and replace with:

“The fee for such permit shall be as follows:

Amount
$50.00
$75.00

$100.00

$125.00

Number of Carts
1-5
6-10
11-15
16-20

This is a one-time charge per calendar year and will include all parades.”

ADOPTED this 9th day of November, 2004,

Elsie Burkhalter |

President of the Council
Councilwoman, District A

M atYe

Shawn B. McManus, CMC
Clerk of the Council
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