Introduced October 12, 2004, by Councilwoman Burkhalter, seconded by Councilwoman Livaudais (both by request of Administration)

Item No. 04-10-2455

ORDINANCE NO. 3229

An ordinance amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell by amending Chapter 20 Peddlers and Solicitors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council that it does hereby amend the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell, Chapter 20 Peddlers and Solicitors as follows:

Sec. 20.6. Other exempted persons.

In paragraph (a) delete the last sentence and replace with:

"The fee for such permit shall be as follows:

Amount	Number of Carts
\$50.00	1-5
\$75.00	6-10
\$100.00	11-15
\$125.00	16-20

This is a one-time charge per calendar year and will include all parades."

ADOPTED this 9th day of November, 2004.

Elsie Burkhalter

President of the Council

Burhalle

Councilwoman, District A

Show D. Charles

Shawn B. McManus, CMC Clerk of the Council

Ben O. Morris Mayor

or

DELIVERED 10:009.m.
11/11/04 to the Mayor

RECEIVED

101,25 am